

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No.71 of 2025 with
Crl.M.C. No. 119 of 2025

Date of order: 09.10.2025

Phailang Lyngdoh Marshillong vs State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Ms P. Chettri, Legal Aid Counsel

For the Respondent : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP

The appeal is admitted.

Mr S. Sengupta, learned Addl PP assisting Learned Additional Advocate General waived service of the notice of appeal upon the State respondents. The appeal is ready as regards service.

Call for TCR.

Registry is directed to prepare the paper-book within four weeks after arrival of the TCR.

Liberty to mention after the appeal is ready for hearing.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
09.10.2025
"Sylvana PS"