

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.A. No.71 of 2025

Date of order: 05.12.2025

---

Phailang Lyngdoh Marshillong vs State of Meghalaya

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Appellant : Ms P. Chettri, Legal Aid Counsel

For the Respondent : Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP

---

The appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal shall be listed on 09.02.2026 for hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their written notes of argument in the meantime.

**(H.S.Thangkhiew)**  
**Judge**

**(Soumen Sen)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
05.12.2025  
"Sylvana PS"